
         MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY  

           Rohtak-124001, Haryana (INDIA)  

   (A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975)  

  NAAC Accredited 'A+' Grade 
 

UNIVERSITY COMPUTER CENTRE 
 
 

 
 

University Computer Centre, DDE Building, M.D. University, Rohtak-124001, Haryana, (INDIA) 
Reach us at: www.mdurohtak.ac.in,  ucc@mdurohtak.ac.in, (+91-1262-393594) 

 

  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 

Dated: 15.09.2022          Last date of sending Quotation: 22.09.2022 till 2.00 PM 
 
Short Notice inviting Quotations for 2 no of Shure MV7 with Manfrotto PIXI stand & Headphones 

for VC Office & Camp Office.’ last date of sending Quotation: 25.08.2022 till 2.00 PM 
 
2 no of Shure MV7 with Manfrotto PIXI stand & Headphones for VC Office & Camp Office. The 
Minimum Specification/Requirement should be as follows.   
 

Sr. No Item Name Qty 

1. Shure MV7 with Manfrotto PIXI stand 2 

2. Audio Technica ATH-M50X 1 

3. Sony XM1000 XM4 1 

 

Specifications 

Shure MV7 with Manfrotto PIXI stand(Microphone with stand) 

 USB OR XLR CONNECTIONS: Dual USB/XLR output allows digital or analog recording.  
 CLOSE MIC APPLICATIONS: Great for podcasting, recording, live streaming, and more.  
 INTUITIVE TOUCH PANEL CONTROLS: Intuitive touch panel for control over gain, monitoring 

volume, headphone mix, and mic muting.  
 BUILT-IN HEADPHONE OUTPUT: The Built-in headphone output allows for direct headphone 

monitoring while recording.  
 RICH & NATURAL VOCAL REPRODUCTION: Optimized frequency response for rich and 

natural vocal reproduction.  
 ShurePlus MOTIV DESKTOP APPLICATION: Provides access to audio processing, Auto-Level 

Mode automatically adjusts gain and compression settings, switchable EQ filters to adjust 
audio tone color & options to save custom user presets  

 ALL-METAL CONSTRUCTION: Rugged & professional all-metal construction provides 
outstanding reliability  

 FLEXIBLE PLACEMENT OPTIONS: Adjustable integrated yoke for easy positioning on standard 
5/8"-27 threaded stands or booms 

 WHAT’S IN THE BOX? Shure MOTIV MV7 Podcast Microphone with 10 ft (3m) USB-A and 
USB-C cables and a Manfrotto PIXI Mini Tridpod (5’8“ Thread). Free 2-YEAR WARRANTY 
included. 

Audio Technica ATH-M50X(Headphones) 

 Critically acclaimed sonic performance praised by top audio engineers and pro audio 

reviewers  

 Proprietary 45mm large-aperture drivers with rare earth magnets and copper-clad 

aluminum wire voice coils  

http://www.mdurohtak.ac.in/
mailto:ucc@mdurohtak.ac.in


         MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY  

           Rohtak-124001, Haryana (INDIA)  

   (A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975)  

  NAAC Accredited 'A+' Grade 
 

UNIVERSITY COMPUTER CENTRE 
 
 

 
 

University Computer Centre, DDE Building, M.D. University, Rohtak-124001, Haryana, (INDIA) 
Reach us at: www.mdurohtak.ac.in,  ucc@mdurohtak.ac.in, (+91-1262-393594) 

 

  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 

 Exceptional clarity throughout an extended frequency range with deep and accurate 

bass response  

 Circumaural design contours around the ears for excellent sound isolation in loud 

environments  

 90 degree swiveling earcups for easy, one-ear monitoring, professional-grade ear pad 

and headband material delivers more durability and comfort  

 Detachable cable  

Sony XM1000 XM4( wireless Headphones) 

 Digital noise cancelling: Industry leading Active Noise Cancellation (ANC) lends a 

personalized, virtually soundproof experience at any situation  

 Voice assistant: Alexa, Google Assistant & Siri enabled (In-built) for voice access to 

music, information and more. Activate with a simple touch  

 Speak-to-chat: Headphones use an array of smart technologies to create a seamless, 

hands-free listening experience. For eg, simply start speaking to automatically pause 

your music in Speak-to-Chat  

 Wearing Detection: Proximity sensor and two acceleration sensors in your 

headphones can detect whether you're wearing them or not, then adapt playback 

accordingly to help save battery power  

 Quick attention mode: Cover the right ear cup with your palm to turn down music for 

instant, easy conversation  

 Smart listening: WH-1000XM4 adjusts the ambient sound to your activity to give you 

the best noise cancellation  

 Long battery life/Quick Charge: A single charge provides up to 30 hrs of playtime for 

reliable all day listening and Quick charge for 10min charge for 5 hours play back  

 Multipoint connection: It can be paired with two Bluetooth devices at the same time. 

So when a call comes in, your headphones know which device is ringing and connect 

to the right one automatically. 

 Touch controls: Change the track, turn the volume up or down and take or make calls 

by tapping or swiping the panel with your fingertip 

 
Terms and conditions for quoting are given below: 

 
a. All charges payable by the University should clearly be stated.   
b. The price quoted will be applicable to the specifications mentioned” and will remain 

valid for at least 90 days. 
c. The selected bidder will be required to supply and install the items within one 

weeks from the date of issue of Purchase Order. 
d. No advance payment shall be made; any offer linked with advance payment is likely 

to be ignored/rejected. 
e. Incomplete offers will be summarily rejected. The University reserves the right to 

http://www.mdurohtak.ac.in/
mailto:ucc@mdurohtak.ac.in


         MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY  

           Rohtak-124001, Haryana (INDIA)  

   (A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975)  

  NAAC Accredited 'A+' Grade 
 

UNIVERSITY COMPUTER CENTRE 
 
 

 
 

University Computer Centre, DDE Building, M.D. University, Rohtak-124001, Haryana, (INDIA) 
Reach us at: www.mdurohtak.ac.in,  ucc@mdurohtak.ac.in, (+91-1262-393594) 

 

  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 

accept or reject any or all bids received at its absolute discretion without assigning 
any reasons whatsoever. Late bids will not be considered.  

f. The warranty period will be reckoned from the date of installation and acceptance 
of the items by MD University, Rohtak. 

g. Sealed tenders/quotations should reach the office of the undersigned by name 
on/before 22.09.2022 till 2.00 PM quoting our reference and due date of opening on 
the envelope. The quotations will be opened at 4.00 pm on the same day. The vendors 
can send password protected quotation online also through email to 
dir.ucc@mdu.ac.in 

h. The acceptance of goods/services is subject to the approval of Inspection Committee.  
i. Dispute, if any, will be subject to Rohtak Jurisdiction.  

  
 
 
 
 

  
                                                                                                Director (UCC)  

http://www.mdurohtak.ac.in/
mailto:ucc@mdurohtak.ac.in
mailto:dir.ucc@mdu.ac.in

